TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zeagle Systems, Inc.		12/29/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huish Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	1540 North 2200 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1416762	ZEAGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 Email: tm-slc@stoel.com Correspondent Name: Loren R. Hulse

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43661-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren R. Hulse
SIGNATURE:	/Loren R. Hulse/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0226

900313426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 31, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by and between **Zeagle Systems, Inc.** a Florida corporation, 1540 North 2200 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 ("Assignor"), and Huish Outdoors, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company, 1540 North 2200 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assinger and Assignee entered into that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assigner assigned and agreed to assign trademark applications and registrations to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks. Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Marks. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Assignment, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as its agents and attorneys-in-fact with full power of substitution to act for and on their behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any such document or documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

- 1 -

The terms of the Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to Assignor's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Marks, are incorporated herein by this reference. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnitees contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent or conflicts with the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control. The parties may execute this Assignment in multiple counterparts, any one of which need not contain the signature of more than one party, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any counterpart may be executed by facsimile or PDF signature and such facsimile or PDF signature shall be deemed an original. The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wyoming without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives. DATED this 21th day of December, 2014.

ZEAGLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida coproration	HUISH OUTDOORS, LLC a Wyoming limited liability company
Name: Michael Huish	Name: Michael Huish
Title: Director	Title: President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Class(es)	Status
ZEAGLE	U.S.	73/562,108 10/07/1985	1,416,762 11/11/1986	28	Registered
ZEAGLE (stylized)	Germany	39858116.9 10/09/1998	39858116 04/19/1999	9 and 28	Registered
ZEAGLE (stylized)	International Register	723617 06/08/1999	723617 06/08/1999	9 and 28	Registered

RECORDED: 01/22/2015